 MODEL:
SR42UBDP48
SmartRack® Premium Extra-Deep Rack Enclosure
•	 Enclosure ships fully assembled for rapid deployment
but can be knocked down for easy reassembly in
confined spaces
•	 Extra cable management space for high-density
server/network applications
•	 Extra room to remove hot-swap power supplies from
the rear of mounted devices
•	 Ideal for rack-mount server, network and telecom
applications
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR DETAILED UNIT MEASUREMENTS
Specifications
Model	 SR42UBDP48
Rack Spaces	 42U
Stationary Load Rating	 3,000 lb. (1363 kg)
Rolling Load Rating	 2,250 lb. (1022 kg)
Unit Dimensions (H x W x D)	 78.5 x 23.6 x 51.3 in. / 1994 x 600 x 1303 mm
Shipping Dimensions (H x W x D)	 85 x 33.5 x 52.75 in. / 2159 x 851 x 1340 mm
Unit Weight 	 315 lb. (143 kg)
Shipping Weight	 397 lb. (180 kg)
Standards	 CE (Europe), RoHS, UL 60950-1
A 		 Adjustable Mounting Rails (4)
B 		 Adjustable PDU Mounting Rails with
Toolless Mounting Slots (2)
C 		 Roof Panel
(Removable)
D 		 Front Door
(Lockable/Removable/Reversible)
E 		 Split Rear Doors
(Lockable/Removable)
F 		 Modular Side Panels
(Lockable/Removable)
G 		 Baying Tabs
H 		 Heavy-Duty Casters (4)
I 		 Heavy-Duty Levelers (4)
J 		 Keys
(for doors and side panels)
Also includes: owner’s manual, 2 shipping/
stabilizing brackets and equipment mounting
hardware (50 M6 cage nuts, 50 M6 mounting
screws, 50 M6 washers).
42 Rack Units 3,000 lb.
Stationary
Load Capacity
2,250 lb.
Rolling
Load Capacity
Heavy-Duty
Casters
Locking Doors &
Side Panels
48 in. Depth Toolless
Mounting Slots
Adjustable
Rails with
Easy-View
Depth Index
Airflow
Exceeds
Server OEM
Requirements
Integrated
Baying Tabs
Square Hole
Mounting
A
A
G
B
C
E
F
F
H
I
J
D
3000 2250
4242U 48”
Dimensions: inches [mm]
Model:
SR42UBDP48
24.74
[628.35]
90°90°
90°
83.00
[2108.20]
TOP VIEW
51.34
[1303.95]
12.24
[311]
32.44
[824]
ADJUSTABLE
SIDE VIEW
23.62
[600]
A A
78.53
[1994.74]
17.80
[452]
1.45
[36.94]
REAR VIEW
11.42
[290]
11.42
[290]
FRONT VIEW
CROSS SECTION A
7.35
[186.70]
38.23
[971]
2.40
[61]
47.98
[1218.70]
© 2022 Eaton. All rights reserved.
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
773.869.1234
tripplite.com
Dimensions: inches [mm]
We have a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Photos and illustrations may differ slightly from actual products.
About Tripp Lite by Eaton
Tripp Lite joined the Eaton family in March 2021. Eaton has long been a premier name in backup power and power management. The acquisition of Tripp Lite transforms
Eaton’s distributed IT infrastructure and connectivity equipment capabilities. Combining our product strengths and expert personnel allows us to offer comprehensive and
innovative solutions for critical power and digital infrastructure applications, backed by quality, service and support you can trust. Learn more at tripplite.com/byEaton.
22-02-068
Model:
SR42UBDP48
15.55
[395]
BOTTOM VIEW
45
[1143]
22.48
[571]
48.19
[1224]
TOP VIEW
9.12
[231.6]
8.23
[209]
7.23
[183.64]
2.75
[69.85]
2.00
[50.80]
SIDE VIEW
LOCKING
LATCH
21
[533.4]
REAR VIEW
LOCKING
HANDLE
FRONT VIEW
LOCKING,
REVERSIBLE
HANDLE
OPTIONAL SRCABLETRAY
AND SRCABLETRAYEXP CABLE
MANAGEMENT ACCESSORIES
SHOWN (MOUNTING
POSITION ADJUSTS TO
ACCOMMODATE A WIDE
RANGE OF APPLICATIONS)
14.41
[366]
4.47
[113.50]
13.39
[340]
13.39
[340]
14.17
[360]